
U14 Circuit Lausanne Epee
Saturday, 1 June 2024 - 09:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 PAPA Petar CRO 37 11/03/2010
2 BENNETT Sebastian GBR 81 22/09/2010
3 BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 39 13/08/2010
4 DUNMALL James GBR 150 06/06/2011
5 FAIRHOLME James GBR 106 30/09/2011
6 FARLAM Lucas GBR 17 09/07/2010
7 HAMPTON Harrison GBR 134 14/01/2010
8 HARGREAVES Alec GBR 89 22/04/2010
9 HEATH Lucas GBR 12 06/08/2010
10 HELME Dylan GBR 25 17/01/2011
11 HURSEVER Timur GBR 10 06/01/2010
12 MAK Dexter GBR 169 25/06/2011
13 NGOKA Solu GBR 2 31/05/2010
14 XIAO Matt GBR 42 16/04/2010
15 FEY Tom GER 8 12/01/2010
16 MOHAI Marcell HUN 58 26/09/2010
17 KARAS Daniel IRL 18/10/2011
18 BAU Riccardo ITA 7 09/03/2010
19 CORNA Filippo ITA 27/09/2011
20 DELLA VEDOVA Davide ITA 01/10/2010
21 MAGGIOLO Chrystian Alejandro ITA 29/07/2011
22 MARANI Francesco ITA 74 29/12/2010
23 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 13 03/02/2010
24 VARKEY Leonard JPN 48 29/09/2011
25 DE VOOGD Zachary NED 10/05/2011
26 MAKAROV Leon NED 146 06/04/2010
27 MASLOWSKI Dominik POL 128 08/02/2010
28 HAJDIN Alexander SLO 19 05/06/2010
29 ARNOLD Arthur SUI 13/11/2010
30 BARATTA Hugo SUI 25/04/2010
31 DARRASSE Gabriel SUI 04/09/2010
32 DUCOMMUN-DIT-VERRON Tom SUI 17/02/2010
33 FAVRE Anatole SUI 27/07/2011
34 FORRER Thibaud SUI 07/02/2010
35 GAUTIER Aurelien SUI 28/04/2011
36 GEISSER Liam SUI 11/11/2012
37 GRUNER Kyle SUI 102 14/10/2010
38 JESSE Jonah SUI 05/06/2012
39 KESSLER Tobias SUI 21/01/2010
40 KUKHARENKA Kiryl SUI 31/12/2012
41 LEHNER Morris SUI 17/07/2012
42 MINKA Francis Ben Cedric SUI 26/11/2010
43 MUMENTHALER Bastien SUI 29/03/2010
44 N'GUYEN-TANG Tuan SUI 01/01/2010
45 NIETO Xavier SUI 12/07/2010
46 QUARROZ Alexis SUI 119 05/05/2010
47 REDING Nino SUI 30/11/2010
48 REGNAT Felix SUI 13/09/2011
49 REYNAUD Ange SUI 08/11/2011
50 RUTISHAUSER Thibault SUI 09/03/2011
51 SAMARTZIS Antoine SUI 21/10/2010
52 SNIEGOCKI SCHRADER Julian SUI 04/04/2012
53 STAMPFLI Evgenij SUI 128 18/03/2010
54 VOUTAZ William SUI 05/01/2011
55 WEBER Fynn SUI 08/06/2011
56 ZERBONI Elian SUI 125 11/05/2010
57 AYOTTE James USA 4 20/02/2010



9 pools
6 pools of 6 and 3 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U14 Circuit Lausanne Epee
Saturday, 1 June 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 NGOKA Solu GBR 2
2 AYOTTE James USA 4
3 BAU Riccardo ITA 7
4 FEY Tom GER 8
5 HURSEVER Timur GBR 10
6 HEATH Lucas GBR 12
7 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 13
8 FARLAM Lucas GBR 17
9 HAJDIN Alexander SLO 19
10 HELME Dylan GBR 25
11 PAPA Petar CRO 37
12 BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 39
13 XIAO Matt GBR 42
14 VARKEY Leonard JPN 48
15 MOHAI Marcell HUN 58
16 MARANI Francesco ITA 74
17 BENNETT Sebastian GBR 81
18 HARGREAVES Alec GBR 89
19 GRUNER Kyle SUI 102
20 FAIRHOLME James GBR 106
21 QUARROZ Alexis SUI 119
22 ZERBONI Elian SUI 125
23 STAMPFLI Evgenij SUI 128
24 MASLOWSKI Dominik POL 128
25 HAMPTON Harrison GBR 134
26 MAKAROV Leon NED 146
27 DUNMALL James GBR 150
28 MAK Dexter GBR 169
29 SNIEGOCKI SCHRADER Julian SUI
30 CORNA Filippo ITA
31 SAMARTZIS Antoine SUI
32 REDING Nino SUI
33 KESSLER Tobias SUI
34 KARAS Daniel IRL
35 DELLA VEDOVA Davide ITA
36 MINKA Francis Ben Cedric SUI
37 RUTISHAUSER Thibault SUI
38 DE VOOGD Zachary NED
39 GEISSER Liam SUI
40 REGNAT Felix SUI
41 N'GUYEN-TANG Tuan SUI
42 DARRASSE Gabriel SUI
43 MAGGIOLO Chrystian Alejandro ITA
44 NIETO Xavier SUI
45 JESSE Jonah SUI
46 MUMENTHALER Bastien SUI
47 REYNAUD Ange SUI
48 WEBER Fynn SUI
49 DUCOMMUN-DIT-VERRON Tom SUI
50 FORRER Thibaud SUI
51 LEHNER Morris SUI
52 ARNOLD Arthur SUI
53 VOUTAZ William SUI
54 KUKHARENKA Kiryl SUI
55 BARATTA Hugo SUI
56 GAUTIER Aurelien SUI
57 FAVRE Anatole SUI



U14 Circuit Lausanne Epee
Saturday, 1 June 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 2

09:00

Referee(s):

DERKACH Andriy (UKR)

GAUTIER Aurelien SUI

RUTISHAUSER Thibault SUI

GRUNER Kyle SUI

HARGREAVES Alec GBR

NGOKA Solu GBR

DELLA VEDOVA Davide ITA

MAKAROV Leon NED

Strip 4

09:00

Referee(s):

DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

VOUTAZ William SUI

MINKA Francis Ben Cedric SUI

KUKHARENKA Kiryl SUI

AYOTTE James USA

DE VOOGD Zachary NED

FAIRHOLME James GBR

MARANI Francesco ITA

Strip 5

09:00

Referee(s):

ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)

LEHNER Morris SUI

GEISSER Liam SUI

QUARROZ Alexis SUI

KARAS Daniel IRL

BENNETT Sebastian GBR

BAU Riccardo ITA

MASLOWSKI Dominik POL



Strip 7

09:00

Referee(s):

SPINIELLA Alberto (ITA)

REGNAT Felix SUI

ARNOLD Arthur SUI

ZERBONI Elian SUI

MOHAI Marcell HUN

FEY Tom GER

MAK Dexter GBR

Strip 8

09:00

Referee(s):

OSWALD Charles-Eric (SUI)

HURSEVER Timur GBR

N'GUYEN-TANG Tuan SUI

STAMPFLI Evgenij SUI

VARKEY Leonard JPN

FORRER Thibaud SUI

REDING Nino SUI

Strip 13

09:00

Referee(s):

VON SCHONBORN Leopold (SUI)

FAVRE Anatole SUI

DARRASSE Gabriel SUI

DUCOMMUN-DIT-VERRON Tom SUI

HEATH Lucas GBR

XIAO Matt GBR

CORNA Filippo ITA



Strip 14

09:00

Referee(s):

ROUBATY Sascha (SUI)

WEBER Fynn SUI

JESSE Jonah SUI

SAMARTZIS Antoine SUI

HAMPTON Harrison GBR

BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR

MOLLERO Mattia ITA

Strip 16

09:00

Referee(s):

ROGNON Justine (SUI)

BARATTA Hugo SUI

REYNAUD Ange SUI

KESSLER Tobias SUI

FARLAM Lucas GBR

PAPA Petar CRO

MAGGIOLO Chrystian Alejandro ITA

Strip 19

09:00

Referee(s):

TOMASIN Riccardo (SUI)

MUMENTHALER Bastien SUI

NIETO Xavier SUI

SNIEGOCKI SCHRADER Julian SUI

DUNMALL James GBR

HELME Dylan GBR

HAJDIN Alexander SLO



U14 Circuit Lausanne Epee
Saturday, 1 June 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 5 1.00 25 4 +21 Advanced
2 FAIRHOLME James GBR 6 1.00 30 14 +16 Advanced
3 FARLAM Lucas GBR 5 1.00 25 13 +12 Advanced
4 CORNA Filippo ITA 5 1.00 25 15 +10 Advanced
5 VARKEY Leonard JPN 5 1.00 22 12 +10 Advanced
6 NGOKA Solu GBR 5 0.83 29 14 +15 Advanced
7 MASLOWSKI Dominik POL 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
8 AYOTTE James USA 5 0.83 27 15 +12 Advanced
9 QUARROZ Alexis SUI 5 0.83 28 18 +10 Advanced
10 GAUTIER Aurelien SUI 5 0.83 28 19 +9 Advanced
11 MUMENTHALER Bastien SUI 4 0.80 23 10 +13 Advanced
12 HAMPTON Harrison GBR 4 0.80 23 14 +9 Advanced
13 FEY Tom GER 4 0.80 23 16 +7 Advanced
14 HAJDIN Alexander SLO 4 0.80 22 15 +7 Advanced
15 HURSEVER Timur GBR 4 0.80 21 15 +6 Advanced
16 ZERBONI Elian SUI 4 0.80 19 17 +2 Advanced
17 BAU Riccardo ITA 4 0.67 27 20 +7 Advanced
18 GRUNER Kyle SUI 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
19 MOHAI Marcell HUN 3 0.60 23 15 +8 Advanced
20 XIAO Matt GBR 3 0.60 18 11 +7 Advanced
21 PAPA Petar CRO 3 0.60 23 18 +5 Advanced
22 KESSLER Tobias SUI 3 0.60 21 17 +4 Advanced
23 REYNAUD Ange SUI 3 0.60 21 18 +3 Advanced
24T REGNAT Felix SUI 3 0.60 19 20 -1 Advanced
24T FAVRE Anatole SUI 3 0.60 19 20 -1 Advanced
26 DE VOOGD Zachary NED 3 0.50 22 19 +3 Advanced
27 DELLA VEDOVA Davide ITA 3 0.50 20 20 0 Advanced
28 KARAS Daniel IRL 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
29 KUKHARENKA Kiryl SUI 3 0.50 20 27 -7 Advanced
30 HEATH Lucas GBR 2 0.40 20 20 0 Advanced
31 N'GUYEN-TANG Tuan SUI 2 0.40 19 19 0 Advanced
32T STAMPFLI Evgenij SUI 2 0.40 18 19 -1 Advanced
32T HELME Dylan GBR 2 0.40 18 19 -1 Advanced
34 FORRER Thibaud SUI 2 0.40 18 21 -3 Advanced
35T BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
35T DUNMALL James GBR 2 0.40 16 19 -3 Advanced
37 SNIEGOCKI SCHRADER Julian SUI 2 0.40 18 23 -5 Advanced
38 DUCOMMUN-DIT-VERRON Tom SUI 2 0.40 11 18 -7 Advanced
39 JESSE Jonah SUI 2 0.40 13 21 -8 Advanced
40 GEISSER Liam SUI 2 0.33 24 23 +1 Advanced
41 BENNETT Sebastian GBR 2 0.33 22 24 -2 Advanced
42 MARANI Francesco ITA 2 0.33 19 23 -4 Advanced
43 MAKAROV Leon NED 2 0.33 15 28 -13 Advanced
44 ARNOLD Arthur SUI 1 0.20 16 19 -3 Advanced
45 WEBER Fynn SUI 1 0.20 15 22 -7 Advanced
46 BARATTA Hugo SUI 1 0.20 12 21 -9 Advanced
47 NIETO Xavier SUI 1 0.20 12 23 -11 Advanced
48 SAMARTZIS Antoine SUI 1 0.20 11 23 -12 Advanced
49 HARGREAVES Alec GBR 1 0.17 18 27 -9 Advanced
50 RUTISHAUSER Thibault SUI 1 0.17 17 26 -9 Advanced
51 MINKA Francis Ben Cedric SUI 1 0.17 16 25 -9 Advanced
52 VOUTAZ William SUI 1 0.17 16 27 -11 Advanced
53 DARRASSE Gabriel SUI 0 0.00 12 21 -9 Advanced
54 REDING Nino SUI 0 0.00 13 25 -12 Advanced
55 MAK Dexter GBR 0 0.00 11 24 -13 Advanced
56 MAGGIOLO Chrystian Alejandro ITA 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Advanced
57 LEHNER Morris SUI 0 0.00 1 30 -29 Advanced



Semi-Finals

Ref: ROUBATY Sascha (SUI)

1

Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)

2

Table of 8

Ref: DERKACH Andriy (UKR)

1

Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)

2

Ref: ROUBATY Sascha (SUI)

3

Ref: OSWALD Charles-Eric (SUI)

4

Table of 16

Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)

1

Ref: DERKACH Andriy (UKR)

2

Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)

3

Ref: DERKACH Andriy (UKR)

4

Ref: ROGNON Justine (SUI)

5

Ref: DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

6

Ref: ROGNON Justine (SUI)

7

Ref: DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

8
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1

Ref: DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

2

3
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Ref: DERKACH Andriy (UKR)

10

Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)
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Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)
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ITA

SUI

GBR

ITA

SUI

GBR

SUI

SUI

(56) MAGGIOLO Chrystian Alejandro

ITA

GBR

SUI

SUI

SUI

SUI

USA

JPN

(37) SNIEGOCKI SCHRADER Julian

SUI

IRL

CRO

SUI

SUI

GBR

GER

SUI

SUI

GBR

SUI

GBR

ITA



Semi-Finals

Ref: DERKACH Andriy (UKR)

3

Ref: DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

4

Table of 8

Ref: ROGNON Justine (SUI)

5

Ref: DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

6

Ref: SPINIELLA Alberto (ITA)

7

8

Table of 16

Ref: SPINIELLA Alberto (ITA)

9

Ref: VON SCHONBORN Leopold (SUI)

10

Ref: SPINIELLA Alberto (ITA)

11

Ref: VON SCHONBORN Leopold (SUI)

12

Ref: OSWALD Charles-Eric (SUI)

13

14

15

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: SPINIELLA Alberto (ITA)

18

19

Ref: SPINIELLA Alberto (ITA)

20

21

Ref: SPINIELLA Alberto (ITA)

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Table of 64

GBR

GBR

GBR

HUN

SUI

(51) MINKA Francis Ben Cedric
SUI

SLO

SUI

SUI

NED

SUI

ITA

(38) DUCOMMUN-DIT-VERRON Tom

SUI

GBR

POL

SUI

NED

SUI

ITA

GBR

SUI

GBR

SUI

SUI

SUI

SUI

SUI

GBR



Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)

1

Finals

Ref: ROUBATY Sascha (SUI)

1

Ref: DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: ROUBATY Sascha (SUI)

1

Ref: ROMANOVA Oleksandra (UKR)

2

Ref: DERKACH Andriy (UKR)

3

Ref: DESPERIER Eric (FRA)

4

Table of 8

ITA

USA

JPN

ITA

HUN

SUI

SUI

SUI



U14 Circuit Lausanne Epee
Saturday, 1 June 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 GRUNER Kyle SUI 14/10/2010
2 BAU Riccardo ITA 09/03/2010
3T VARKEY Leonard JPN 29/09/2011
3T KESSLER Tobias SUI 21/01/2010
5 CORNA Filippo ITA 27/09/2011
6 AYOTTE James USA 20/02/2010
7 GAUTIER Aurelien SUI 28/04/2011
8 MOHAI Marcell HUN 26/09/2010
9 MOLLERO Mattia ITA 03/02/2010
10 NGOKA Solu GBR 31/05/2010
11 QUARROZ Alexis SUI 05/05/2010
12 HAMPTON Harrison GBR 14/01/2010
13 FEY Tom GER 12/01/2010
14 DE VOOGD Zachary NED 10/05/2011
15 HEATH Lucas GBR 06/08/2010
16 FORRER Thibaud SUI 07/02/2010
17 FAIRHOLME James GBR 30/09/2011
18 FARLAM Lucas GBR 09/07/2010
19 MASLOWSKI Dominik POL 08/02/2010
20 MUMENTHALER Bastien SUI 29/03/2010
21 HAJDIN Alexander SLO 05/06/2010
22 HURSEVER Timur GBR 06/01/2010
23 ZERBONI Elian SUI 11/05/2010
24 XIAO Matt GBR 16/04/2010
25 PAPA Petar CRO 11/03/2010
26T REGNAT Felix SUI 13/09/2011
26T FAVRE Anatole SUI 27/07/2011
28 DELLA VEDOVA Davide ITA 01/10/2010
29 KARAS Daniel IRL 18/10/2011
30 KUKHARENKA Kiryl SUI 31/12/2012
31 STAMPFLI Evgenij SUI 18/03/2010
32 MARANI Francesco ITA 29/12/2010
33 REYNAUD Ange SUI 08/11/2011
34 N'GUYEN-TANG Tuan SUI 01/01/2010
35 HELME Dylan GBR 17/01/2011
36T BRUNELLESI Lorenzo GBR 13/08/2010
36T DUNMALL James GBR 06/06/2011
38 SNIEGOCKI SCHRADER Julian SUI 04/04/2012
39 DUCOMMUN-DIT-VERRON Tom SUI 17/02/2010
40 JESSE Jonah SUI 05/06/2012
41 GEISSER Liam SUI 11/11/2012
42 BENNETT Sebastian GBR 22/09/2010
43 MAKAROV Leon NED 06/04/2010
44 ARNOLD Arthur SUI 13/11/2010
45 WEBER Fynn SUI 08/06/2011
46 BARATTA Hugo SUI 25/04/2010
47 NIETO Xavier SUI 12/07/2010
48 SAMARTZIS Antoine SUI 21/10/2010
49 HARGREAVES Alec GBR 22/04/2010
50 RUTISHAUSER Thibault SUI 09/03/2011
51 MINKA Francis Ben Cedric SUI 26/11/2010
52 VOUTAZ William SUI 05/01/2011
53 DARRASSE Gabriel SUI 04/09/2010
54 REDING Nino SUI 30/11/2010
55 MAK Dexter GBR 25/06/2011
56 MAGGIOLO Chrystian Alejandro ITA 29/07/2011
57 LEHNER Morris SUI 17/07/2012



U14 Circuit Lausanne Epee
Saturday, 1 June 2024 - 09:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
DERKACH Andriy UKR Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DESPERIER Eric FRA Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OSWALD Charles-Eric SUI Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ROGNON Justine SUI Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ROMANOVA Oleksandra UKR Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROUBATY Sascha SUI Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SPINIELLA Alberto ITA Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
TOMASIN Riccardo SUI Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VON SCHONBORN Leopold SUI Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2



Total entries: 57
Total participants: 57
Top-32 ranked participants: 10
Number of countries represented: 12

SUI: 28 participants
GBR: 13 participants
ITA: 6 participants
NED: 2 participants
IRL: 1 participants
USA: 1 participants
JPN: 1 participants
SLO: 1 participants
HUN: 1 participants
POL: 1 participants
CRO: 1 participants
GER: 1 participants


